DECORDATION	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME United States Patent and Trademark C
	ORM GOVER SHEET
PAIE	NTS ONLY
1 Name of conveying and its and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s	parely (198)
Isaac B. HORTON III and Kurt A GARRETT both of Raleigh, NC USA	Name: The Knockout Group, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) September 17, 2004/ March 29, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? - Yes	Street Address: 118 North Halsted Street
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Chicago
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Winois
Government Interest Assignment	0
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 60661
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
10/868,541 10/868,464 Additional numbers :	attached? Yes No
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:JiNan Glasgow	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: PO Box 28539	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Raleigh	8. Payment Information
State: NC Zip: 27611-8539	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4006
hone Number: 919.564 8222	Expiration Date 04/07
ax Number: 919.664-8625	b. Deposit Account Number
mail Address:	Authorized User Name
Signature:	
Signature	December 1, 2004 Date
Nan Glasgow	Total number of pages including annual
Name of Person Signing	sheet, ettachments, and documents:

gnment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1459, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

	Sample Form (former PTO/S8/15) (05-0
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
	1406-002
Whereas, INVe. Kurt A. Garrett of Raleigh	N/: hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented contain now and was a	
Method of Formulating a Cleaning Composition	in Concentrated Form
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	15/2001
Application Number 101 868 649	y Cjaus
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and
Whereas, The Knackout Group, Inc. of Chicago Illin to assignee whose mailing address is 118 North Halsted St. desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	-
to assignee whose mailing address is 1/8 Narth Habsted St.	herein referred
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	60661
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (3 acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the application and transfer unto said assigned the full and overlands with the full and overlands.	1.00), the receipt whereof is
assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to any and all Potents	plicant(s), by these presents do sell,
and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Paterns wh United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissions who	ich may be granted therefor in the
United States Patent to said assigned of the entire state and the	atent and Trademarks to issue said
use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the countries.	est in and to the same, for his sole
said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as representances, assignment and sale not been made. Also endirect assignment and sale not been made.	have been held by me had this
assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and in countries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim in the countries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim in the countries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim in the countries are considered.	nterest in and to said invention in all foreign
Everythed this	
at Roleich, NC	, 20 <u>034</u>
	_
Ki	w/ Tarm
State of North (oroling)	(Signature)
County of Wake SS:	(-9)
Before me personally appeared said <u>Kurth Corrett</u>	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed thi	s 29th
day of <i>Morch</i> . 20 <u>04</u> .	A4 . 0.
S & A.£ s S Notary Public Nort	SEAL! Mula Shoudan
名。それ <i>いを</i> 変なが、 Aditz: Strovic	Axe (Notary Public)
ote: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest of their representations in the inventors or assignees of their representations in the inventors of their representations in the inventors of their representations of the inventors of the invento	s6/2/10000 sentative(s) are required. Submit multiple
10 Yotal of 2 forms are submitted.	
form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB of	officially approved form

State of		Sample Form (former PTO/S8/15) (05-0
METHOD OF FORMULATING A CLEANING COMPOSITION IN A CONCENTRATED FORM METHOD OF FORMULATING A CLEANING COMPOSITION IN A CONCENTRATED FORM To which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 06/15/2004 Application Number	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	The state of the s
METHOD OF FORMULATING A CLEANING COMPOSITION IN A CONCENTRATED FORM METHOD OF FORMULATING A CLEANING COMPOSITION IN A CONCENTRATED FORM To which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 06/15/2004 Application Number	Whereas, I/We, Isaac B. Horton, IIIof_ Raleigh, NC	hereafter
Application Number 10 / 868,649 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement	te in
Whereas, The Knockout Group, Inc. of Chicago, Illinois herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is 118 North Halsted Street, Chicago, Il. 60661 [is] desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, IrWe, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, IrWe hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign Executed this	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 06/15/2	
Whereas, The Knockout Group, Inc. of Chicago, Illinois herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is 118 North Halsted Street, Chicago, Il. 60661 [is] desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, IrWe, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, IrWe hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign Executed this	for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign executed this	Whereas The Knockout Group, Inc Chicago, Illinois	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim international convention priority. Executed this	to assignee whose mailing address is 118 North Halsted Street, Chicago, IL 60661	is is
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim international convention priority. Executed this	desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:	·
State of	use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to to said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would he assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and interecountries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim interecountries.	in and to the same, for his sole the full end of the term for which ave been held by me had this est in and to said invention in all foreign mational convention priority.
Sectore me personally appeared said		and Marie
seal Seal Seal ALTHEA POWERS Notary Public - State of Illinois (Notary Public) My Commission Expires 05-03-05	County of Cook SS:	(Signature)
Seal Seal OFFICIAL SEAL ALTHEA POWERS Notary Public - State of Illinois (Notary Public) My Commission Expires 05-03-05	<u></u>	27 1/2
te: Signatures of all the inventors of sessiones of Commission Expires 05-03-05 (Notary Public)	day of Sept , 20 04. OFFICIAL SEAL ALTHEA POWERS	Tathor Poures
	My Commission Evaluation in the Commission of th	9 (Notary Public)
The second of the second secon		ve(s) are required. Submit multiple
Total of 2 forms are submitted.	The state of the s	

PATENT

Whereas, I/We, Isaac B. Horton, III of Raleigh, NC hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ACLEANING COMPOSITION IN A CONCENTRATED FORM If or which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 06/15/2004 Application Number 10 / 868.541 If or which an application for a United States Patent was executed on and Application Number 10 / 868.541 If or which an application for a United States Patent was executed on and Application Number 10 / 868.541 If or which an application for a United States Patent was executed on herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is 118 North Halated Street, Chicago, Illinois herain referred to assignee whose mailing address is 118 North Halated Street, Chicago, III 80861 If the Knockout Group, Inc. of Chicago, Illinois herain referred to assignee whose mailing address is 118 North Halated Street, Chicago, III 80861 If the Knockout Group, Inc. of Chicago, Illinois herain referred to assignee with the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, InWe, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, asking and transfer unb soid assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and requires the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue assignment and states Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his soid use and behood of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be gramted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this accounties and all applications which may evolve therefore, educing the right to dain international convention priority. Executed this 17747		Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01	
A CLEANING COMPOSITION IN A CONCENTRATED FORM Tor which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
A CLEANING COMPOSITION IN A CONCENTRATED FORM Tor which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	Whereas, I/We, Isaac B. Horton, III of Raleigh, NC	hereafter	
Application Number 10 / 868,541 If or which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement	ts in	
Whereas, The Knockout Group, Inc. of Chicago, Illinois herain referred to assignee whose mailing address is 118 North Halsted Street, Chicago, IL 60661 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same. Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do self, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States (1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do self, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries and all applications which may evolve thereform, including the right to claim international convention priority. State of	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on06/15 Application Number10_ / 868,541	5/2004	
Whereas, The Knockout Group, Inc. of Chicago, Illinois herain referred to assignee whose mailing address is 118 North Halsted Street, Chicago, IL 60661 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same. Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do self, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States (1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do self, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries and all applications which may evolve thereform, including the right to claim international convention priority. State of	for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	and	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one	Whereas, The Knockout Group, Inc Chicago, Illinois		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim interest and to said invention in all foreign countries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim interest and to said invention in all foreign day of Second of the term for the countries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim interest and to said invention in all foreign day of Second of the entire terms and decided this Country of Country Public of the analysis of the inventors or assignees of record of the entire terms or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple the signature is required. Sec below.	to assignee whose mailing address is 118 North Halsted Street, Chicago, IL 60661	is is	
assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim international convention priority. Executed this	desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	-	
SS: Sefore me personally appeared said	and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to dain international convention priority. Executed this		
Before me personally appeared said	State of	Carlo A R	
sand acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deciding. DEFICIAL SEAL ALTHEA POWERS Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires 05-03-05 (Notary Public) The: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple Total of 1 forms are submitted.	County or 120-00		
Seal Seal Notary Public – State of Illinois Q + Lea Oscar My Commission Expires 05-03-05 (Notary Public) The Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple Total of 2 forms are submitted.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	111	
Seal My Commission Expires 05-03-05 (Not bry Public) te: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple Total of	day of <u>Aept</u> 20 04 SETHEA POW	ERS ALL D	
te: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple Total of	My Commission Expires	05-03-05(Notary Public)	
norms are submitted.	one: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their represent or as if more than one signature is required. See below.	ative(s) are required. Submit multiple	
	Total of		

	Sample Form (former PTO/S8/15) (05-0
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
THE STATE BOATION	1406-003
Whereas, I'We, Kurt A. Garrett of Raleigh,	NC,hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement	ts in
A CLEANING COMPOSITION IN A CONCENT	TRATED FORM
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	100 10000
Application Number 10 / 868, 541	113 12004
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and
Whereas, The Knackout Group Incot Chicago Illinito assignee whose mailing address is 118 North Holisted St. Codesirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:	herein referred Shicago TL is 6066/
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1 acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applications assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pate United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to it said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would he assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and interecountries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim interecountries.	ant(s), by these presents do sell, tid invention in the United States may be granted therefor in the ent and Trademarks to issue said in and to the same, for his sole the full end of the term for which ave been held by me had this est in and to said invention in all foreign
County of Wake SS:	Y A Javrey (Signature)
Before me personally appeared said <u>Kurt A. Garmett</u>	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	29th
day of Morrh 2004 OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, North Can County of Wake Mitzi Sheridan	1 * × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × ×
Mitzi Sheridan	(Notary Public)
lote: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representa- tions if more than one signature is required. See below.	2006 (3) are required. Submit multiple
▼ Total of 2. forms are submitted.	
form offers a sample or supposted format for an end-	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION Docket Number (Optional) 1406-004		Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01)
Whereas, I/We, Isaac B. Horton, III of Raleigh, NC hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD OF FORMULATING A CLEANING COMPOSITION FOR USE IN CLEANING SURFACES If or which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 06/15/2004 Application Number 10 / 868,464 If or which an application for a United States Patent was executed on and for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on and for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on and for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on and for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on and for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on and for which an application for a United States for whose mailing address is 118 North Helsted Street, Chicago, II, 1000 (States) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignce the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me rad this assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns at fight, title and interest in and to said swenton in all foreign countries and in applications which may work therefore, including the right to claim international convendion priority. Executed this of the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this of the foregoing instrument to be his f	ACCIONNENT OF ADDITION	Docket Number (Optional)
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	1406-004
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in	Marcos Isaac B. Horton, III of Raleigh, NC	.
METHOD OF FORMULATING A CLEANING COMPOSITION FOR USE IN CLEANING SURFACES for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 06/15/2004 Application Number 10 / 868.464 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on		
Application Number 10 / 868,464 Application Number 10 / 868,464 Growhich an application for a United States Patent was executed on		
Application Number 10 , 868,464 The Knockout Group, Inc. of Chicago, Illinois herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 118 North Helsted Street, Chicago, II, 60661 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignce the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns at right, title and interest in and to all envention in all foreign countries and all applications which may evolve therefron, including he right to claim international convention priority. Executed this	METHOD OF FORMULATING A CLEANING COMPOSITION FOR USE IN CLEA	NING SURFACES
Application Number 10 , 868,464 The Knockout Group, Inc. of Chicago, Illinois herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 118 North Helsted Street, Chicago, II, 60661 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignce the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns at right, title and interest in and to all envention in all foreign countries and all applications which may evolve therefron, including he right to claim international convention priority. Executed this	For which an application for a United States Botantawas filed as 06/15/	onna
Whereas, The Knockout Group, Inc. of Chicago, Illinois herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is 118 North Helded Street, Chicago, II, 60661 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, IAVe, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, IAVe hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns at right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim international convention priority. Executed this 215t day of September 2004 State of UC. Scan Block State September 2004 State of September 2004 Note: Stonatures of all the inventors or assignees of reconting as an activation and september required. Submit multiple to make it multiple to make the more signature is required. See below: Note: Stonatures of all the inventors or assignees of reconting as an activation and active to make the multiple to make the more signature is required. See below:	<u> </u>	
Whereas, The Knockout Group, Inc. of Chicago, Illinois herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 118 North Helsted Street, Chicago, IL 50661 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(\$), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries and all applications which may evolve thereform, including the right to claim international convention priority. Executed this 215 day of September 2004 State of Notery Public, North Carolina (Notary Public) Notary Public, North Carolina (Notary Public)	Application Number 10 / 500,404	
Whereas, The Knockout Group, Inc. of Chicago, Illinois herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 118 North Helsted Street, Chicago, IL 50661 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(\$), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries and all applications which may evolve thereform, including the right to claim international convention priority. Executed this 215 day of September 2004 State of Notery Public, North Carolina (Notary Public) Notary Public, North Carolina (Notary Public)		
Whereas, The Knockout Group, Inc. of Chicago, Illinois herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 118 North Helsted Street, Chicago, IL 50661 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(\$), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries and all applications which may evolve thereform, including the right to claim international convention priority. Executed this 215 day of September 2004 State of Notery Public, North Carolina (Notary Public) Notary Public, North Carolina (Notary Public)	for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 118 North Helsted Street, Chicago, IL. 60661 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States. Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim international convention priority. Executed this		
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 118 North Helsted Street, Chicago, IL 60661 desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of		herein referred
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	to "assignee" whose mailing address is 118 North Halsted Street, Chicago, IL 60661	is
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:	
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assigned the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim international convention priority. Executed this		•
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assigned the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim international convention priority. Executed this	Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1	.00), the receipt whereof is
assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States. Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim international convention priority. Executed this	acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applic	ant(s), by these presents do sell
and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim international convention priority. Executed this 21st day of Sentmbs 2004 State of NIC Standard Security Advantage of the property of the pr	assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the sa	aid invention in the United States
United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim international convention priority. Executed this	and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which	n may be granted therefor in the
use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assign all right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim international convention priority. Executed this	United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pate	ent and Trademarks to issue said
said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim international convention priority. Executed this	United States material to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest ties and behoof and for the use and behoof of his land representatives to	tin and to the same, for his sole
assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and interest in and to sald invention in all foreign countries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim international convention priority. Executed this	said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would it	ane heen held by me bed this
State of NC. State of NC. State of NC. State of Notary Public. North Carolina Seal Notary Public. North Carolina Seal Notary Public. North Carolina Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of recorder to a true in the more than one signature is required. See below.	assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and inter-	rest in and to said invention in all foreign
State of NC. County of Wake SS: Before me personally appeared said Isaac B Horbon III and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 2157 day of Sophimber, 20 04. Seal Notary Public, North Carolina (Notary Public) Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of recorded the area and action of water and actions and some signature is required. See below.	countries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim into	emational convention priority.
Before me personally appeared said	Executed this <u>21^{2r}</u> day of <u>5th/t/mbt/s</u>	20 <u>04</u>
Before me personally appeared said	at Kaleigh NC	
Before me personally appeared said		
Before me personally appeared said	/	1
Before me personally appeared said		Con Stiffy
Before me personally appeared said	- 110	May 1
Before me personally appeared said	State of ALC	(Signature)
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this2137	County of <u>Ulake</u>	•
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this2137	Before me personally appeared said <u>Isaac B Horbon III</u>	
Seal Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of records the angle of the inventors is required. See below.	and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	2157
Seal Seal Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record the inventors or assignees or as a second the inventors or assignees or as a second the inventors or assignees or as a second the inventors or	Salartec	
Seal County of wake (Notary Public)	OFFICIAL SE	AL Mit. Sheridar
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record the single introduction (Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record the single introduction (Note: Signature is required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below".	Notary Public, North	Carolina &
torms if more trial one agrantic is required, see below .	Maria Chanda	E OF LINCOUNT LODGE
	Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of recomments a property of the property of	state (Sare required. Submit multiple
	torns if more than one application is required, see below .	

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an CMB officially approved form.

	Sample Form (former PTO/S8/15) (05-0:
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 1406 - 004
Whereas, I/We, Xurt A. Garrett of Raleigh	NChereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvem Formulating a Cleaning Composition for Use in	Ments in <i>Methad at</i>
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	/15/2004
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	and
Whereas, The Knockout Group, Inc. of Chicago Illino to assignee whose mailing address is 118 North Halstel St. Ch. desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	herein referred
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Also, applicant assigns all right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries and all applications which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim international convention priority.	
Executed this 29th day of March	, 20 <u>04</u>
Executed this 29th day of March at Rakigh, NC	
	(Signature)
	is 29th
day of March 20 04 OFFICIAL S Notary Public, North Seal County of Wa	EAL Mity Sheridan
Mitzi Sheriot Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire transcastor and reprint forms if more than one signature is required, See below.	an & (Notary Public)
* * Total of _ 2	
his form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This semple form is not an OMB	officially approved form.